HAINES BOROUGH, ALASKA RESOLUTION No. 14-02-538

Adopted

A Resolution of the Haines Borough Assembly authorizing the Borough Manager to contract with APSCO, LLC in the amount of \$35,000 for the purchase and delivery of a sewer blower.

WHEREAS, the Haines Borough is in need of replacing a sewer blower that has electronic components that are no longer functioning; and

WHEREAS, APSCO, LLC has provided a quote of \$35,000 for the purchase and delivery of a sewer blower; and

WHEREAS, the Haines Borough Assembly appropriated \$40,000 in the FY12 budget's Capital Improvement Projects (CIP) fund for a sewer blower; and

WHEREAS, the Water/Sewer Operator recommends contracting with APSCO, LLC because the borough's requirements can be met solely by an article or process obtainable only from a single source (Haines Borough Code 3.60.170), due to the obsolescence of the current blower's electronic components,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Haines Borough Assembly authorizes the Borough Manager to contract with APSCO, LLC in the amount of \$35,000 for the purchase and delivery of a sewer blower.

Adopted by a duly-constituted quorum of the Haines Borough Assembly on this 25th day of February, 2014.

Stephanie Scott, Borough Mayor

Attest:

Vichelle L. Webb, Interim Borough Clerk